## GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED [CIN: LO1122HR1994PLC033029]



4 KM Stone, Berri Chhara Road, P.O. Tanda Heri, Tehsil Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, HARYANA, INDIA - 124 507

genomicvalley@gmail.com

www.genomicvalley.com

+91 9811341542

Date: 01st June, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: Genomic Valley Biotech Limited (539206/ GVBL)

Sub: Intimation to Shareholders holding shares in physical mode for furnishing PAN, KYC, Nomination Details etc.

Dear Sir/ Madam.

The Company has sent a communication to all the shareholders of the Company holding equity shares in physical mode to furnish their PAN, KYC, Nomination Details etc., to the Registrars and Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e. Beetal Financial & Computer Services  $Private\ Limited\ in\ compliance\ with\ the\ SEBI\ Circular\ No.\ SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/37\ dated\ March\ 16,\ 2023.$ 

Please take the above on records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited

Anupam Aditya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: A60613